Purchasing Division RFP # 03-2023

ADDENDUM NO. 1

TITLE: CITY OF BELLE GLADE FORENSIC RFP NO: 03-2023
AUDIT SERVICES

DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2023 RFP CLOSING DATE: SEE REVISED CLOSING
DATE @ 3:00PM
NUMBER OF PAGES: 1

This Addendum to the specifications and contract documents is issued to provide additional
information and clarification to the original Request for Proposals documents and is hereby
declared a part of the original specifications and contract documents. In case of conflict, this
Addendum shall govern.

Proposers shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the appropriate place in the bid form.

Description:
ORIGINAL RFP CLOSING DATE: 4/3/23 @ 3:00PM

NEW RFP CLOSING DATE: 4/10/23 @ 3:00PM

THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

CITY OF BELLE GLADE PROPOSER

@/_ Signature

Neil Appel, C.P.M. Printed, Title
Purchasing Manager

COMPANY



